Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECO	01-21-200	00	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF (Paten	
MID 12.17.99				F-6326	
To the Honorable Commission 101249		101249038	38 ttached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	1	2. manue and address of re	ceiving	
Viton HEERA Wolfgang SKORUPA			Name: <u>Forschungszent</u>	rum Rossendorf E.	V
			Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]			L.J.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · ·	and an an and a second second of the second se			
[X] Assignment [] Merger		andan kanandar kar ya yangi tu yangi turungi turungi turungi tunggan kanangan karangan karangan karangan karang	Street Address: <u>Landstrasse 128, D-01474</u> Schoenfeld-Weissig, Germany		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			Schoenfeld-weissig	, Germany	<u> </u>
[] Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: October 21, 1999					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is					
A. Patent Application No.(s) I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS COMPACTONIC USER BUNG I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS COMPACTONIC USER NO.(s)					
Dependent of the second of the					
109/402,497 FRIST CLASS NOTICE TO THE DESCRIPTION OF A CONTRACT OF A CON					
12/14/56					
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] Not MIG.G.					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6	5. Total number of applicatio patents involved:	ns and	1
Name:C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq					
Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Chanin Building			[] Enclosed		
Suite 4000			[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>122 East 42nd Street</u>			10-1250		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10168</u>		 Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above. 			
01/19/2000 DCBATED T00000072 201250 09102197					
01 FC:581 (40.00 CH) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
C. Bruce Hamburg Name of Person Signing December 14, 1999 Date					
INdite of Ferson Signing		5	gnataro		L
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	4/94)	To	tal number of pages compris	sing cover sheet:	3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Viton HEERA and Wolfgang SKORUPA residing respectively at Loewenhainer Strasse 5, D-01279 Dresden, Germany and Koenigsbruecker Strasse 32, D-01478 Weixdorf, Germany, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Forschungszentrum Rossendorf E.V., a corporation existing under the laws of Germany, located at Landstrasse 128, D-01474 Schoenfeld-Weissig, Germany, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to METHOD FOR TARGETED PRODUCTION ON N-TYPE CONDUCTIVE AREAS IN DIAMOND LAYERS BY ION IMPLANTATION which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/DE98/01928 filed July 10, 1998, of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. National Stage, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us

11

respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature A. J. Lenc Date 21. 10, 99 Viton HEERA

Signature M. Storpe Date 21. 10.99 Wolfgang SKORUPA

RECORDED: 12/17/1999